

# 2024/25 ADDENDUM SUMMARIES

#### **Admissions Information: Admissions Policies**

This section supplements the Admissions Information: Admissions Policies section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/admissions-information/policies/).

#### **Application Modification**

**Section**: Deadline for Application: Spring Start (early April) and Fall Start (early October)

**What Changed**: The language of Early Decision Deadline has been modified to Early Action Deadline. The full text of the Deadline for

Application is posted to the course catalog.

Effective Term: Fall 2024

#### **Deferral & Reapplication Modification**

Section: Deferral of Admission

What Changed: Removed the following statement: Students deferring admission must do so by the end of the first week of class in the quarter for which they were admitted. The full text of the Deferral & Reapplication is posted to the course catalog.

Effective Term: Fall 2024

#### **Program Change Modification**

Section: Application Program Change

What Changed: This is a new section added to the catalog. The full text

of the Program Change is posted to the course catalog.

Effective Term: Fall 2024

# Admissions Information: Master's Program Admissions

This section supplements the Master's Program Admissions: College of Nutrition Admission Requirements section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/admissions-information/masters-program-admissions/college-of-nutrition-admission-requirements/). The full text of the Program Requirements is posted to the course catalog.

## **College of Nutrition Admission Requirements Modifications**

Section: Program Requirements: Master of Science in Clinical Nutrition or

Applied Clinical Nutrition (MSCN or MSACN) What Changed: MSACN added to the section title

Effective Term: Winter 2025

Section: Program Requirements: Master of Science in Clinical Nutrition or

Applied Clinical Nutrition (MSCN or MSACN)

What Changed: The new section Additional MSACN Program

Requirement was added. **Effective Term**: Winter 2025

#### **Concurrent Enrollment Modification**

Section: Concurrent Enrollment for College of Nutrition Students

What Changed: MSACN added to the section

Effective Term: Winter 2025

#### **Tuition: Tuition and Fees**

This section supplements the Tuition: Tuition and Fees section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/financial-

information/). The full text of the Non-course-specific Fees is posted to the course catalog.

#### Non-course-specific Fees Modification

Section: Transcript Fee (via Parchment)

What Changed: A footnote stating "sales tax not included" was added.

Effective Term: Winter 2025

### **University Policies: Enrollment Policies**

This section supplements the University Policies: Enrollment Policies section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/university-policies/enrollment-policies/). The full text of the Academic Standing and Withdrawals is posted to the course catalog.

#### **Academic Withdrawals Modification**

Section: Course Withdrawal

What Changed: All statements of "deadline to drop" has been modified to

"final date to withdraw"

Effective Term: Winter 2025

### Master of Science in Applied Clinical Nutrition

The Master of Science in Applied Clinical Nutrition section has been added to the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/master-science-applied-clinical-nutrition/). The full text is posted to the course catalog.

**Section:** Master of Science in Applied Clinical Nutrition **What Changed:** New section added to the Course Catalog.

Effective Term: Winter 2025

# Master of Science in Clinical Mental Health Counseling

This section supplements the Master of Science in Clinical Mental Health Counseling section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog (https://catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/clinical-mental-health-counseling-program/). The full text of the MSCMHC Program of Study is posted to the course catalog.

#### **MSCMHC Program of Study Modifications**

Section: First Year Quarter 1

What Changed: CMHC 5130 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 1

What Changed: CMHC 5140 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 2

What Changed: CMHC 5210 was corrected to be 2.5 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 2

What Changed: CMHC 5230 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 2

What Changed: CMHC 5240 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 3

What Changed: CMHC 5330 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 3

Effective Term: Fall 2024



What Changed: CMHC 5340 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 4

What Changed: CMHC 5420 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 4

What Changed: CMHC 5430 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: First Year Quarter 4

What Changed: CMHC 5440 was corrected to be 2.5 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 5

What Changed: CMHC 5530 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 5

What Changed: CMHC 5540 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 6

What Changed: CMHC 5630 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 6

What Changed: CMHC 5640 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 7

What Changed: CMHC 5710 was corrected to be 2.5 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 7

What Changed: CMHC 5730 was corrected to be 2.5 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 7

What Changed: CMHC 5740 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Second Year Quarter 8

What Changed: CMHC 5840 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Third Year Quarter 9

What Changed: CMHC 5940 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

Section: Third Year Quarter 10

What Changed: CMHC 6040 was corrected to be 2 credits

Effective Term: Fall 2024

### Administration, Faculty & Physicians: Faculty

This section supplements the Administration, Faculty & Physicians:

Faculty section in the 2024-2025 Course Catalog. (https://

catalog.sonoran.edu/catalog/administration-faculty-physicians/faculty/) The

full text of the Faculty is posted to the course catalog.

Faculty Modification

Section: Adjunct Faculty

What Changed: Dr. Sarah Lychy has been added to the adjunct faculty

listing.